
ORDINANCB No. 3. ffi 4 3$ 4" ffi 

Amend contract with PB Americas Inc. for additional work and compensation for Portsmouth Force Main 
Odor Control Project No. E08927 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30000641). 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

l.	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by PB Americas, Inc. for the completion of design work and assistance 
during bidding and construction for the Portsmouth Force Main Odor Control Project, Project 
No. E08927. 

2.	 PB Americas is providing professional engineering services under Contract No.30000641, 
effective on September T,2009, with an expiration date of September 1,2014. 

J.	 The scope of work for the original contract included design of one odor treatment facility at 
the discharge of the Portsmouth Force Main to the Portsmouth Tunnel (North Shaft). 
Modeling and testing of air flow in the Portsmouth Tunnel indicated that a second odor 
treatment facility is needed just south of the Columbia Boulevard Wastewater Treatment Plant 
(Columbia Court). This amendment adds design of the Columbia Court treatment facility to 
the contract. 

4.	 The estimated cost is $224,408. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 
2011 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Project No. E08927. 

6.	 M/ÌV/ESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment is $87,381 ,19%o of 
the total amended contract amount of $459,900. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

4..	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute a contract amendment with PB 
Americas, Inc. for the purpose described in Section 1. 

b.	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

PassedbytheCouncil, JAhl @5 Ztllï LaVonne Griffïn-Valade 
Dan Saltzman Auditor ofrthe City of Po$gndCommissioner of Public Affairs 

BY 	 ' ,¿"", 	 / û/v /-**t{-/-t'v¡,t"'
Scott Gibson 
November 17,2010 .." Deputy 

WBS 808927 - ord 



.J i i'',

)ßm-+nl 
Agenda No. f.841:i 4UORDINANCE NO.
 

Title
 

lnc' 
Amend contract with PB Americasrfor additional work and compensation for Portsmouth Force Main Odor 
Control ?roþ! Project No. E08927 (Ordinance; /.mend Contract No. 30000641). 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Bureau: Environmental Svcs. I 5 2010pÂssr* T0 sE''r,¡D READ¡N6 JAN,CI 5 eOtt 9;90 A.ir. 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Preoared: November 15, 2010
 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget n 
Not Required fl 

Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 

Council Meeting Date 

oecembeúCzot o 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: NAYSYEAS 

jriu1. FritzTotal amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

CONSENT X 3. Saltzman 3. SalÞman 

REGULAR N 4. Leonard [t{. Leonard
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

Adams Adams 


